AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODI	FICATION OF CONTRA	ACT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OFP
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0023	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. ADM-03-153		5. PROJECT NO.(if applicable)
6. ISSUED BY	DE 3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6)		CODE 3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Attn: Contract Management Branch N Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555	Division of Contracts			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, S	tate and ZIP Code)	:	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIC	CITATION NO.
WACKENHUT SERVICES INC			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
7121 FAIRWAY DR STE 301			10A. MODIFICATION OF CO	ONTRACT/ORDER NO.
PALM BEACH GARDENS FI 334183766			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE D&B#073891921	FACILITY CODE	AMENDMENTS OF S	X 12-01-2002	
B&R # 13. THIS ITEM AF IT MODIFIES (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED: SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	copies of the amendment which includes a reference to the CE DESIGNATED FOR THE Fitue of this amendment you de makes reference to the solicity of the control of the contro	nent; (b) By acknowledging representation and amendment RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICES of the change an offer alreastion and this amendment, and the second	eceipt of this amendment on eath numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR TO THE HOUR AND DATE dy submitted, such change mind is received prior to the open management of the op	each copy of the DUR AC- E SPECIFIED MAY ay be made
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)			·	
	ls required to sign this docume		copies to the issuing office.	
The purpose of this modification is (2) incorporate WSI Collective Barga of this document.	-			
	•			
· ·				
· ·				
except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore char	nged, remains unchanged and in full fo	rce and effect.	
5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA ROMENA R. MOY	CTING OFFICER (Type or print)	
Michael D. Ebert, VP Business	Management	CONTRACTING OFFI	CER	
5B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	<u>) X</u>	18C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	9-26-07	(Signature of	Contracting Officer)	-142707

NSN 7540-01-155-2070 PERFORMANIAN PROPURATION OF THE PERFORMANIAN PROPURATION PROP

STANDARD FORMAN (1989), 10-83) Presenting 1881 (1997), 10-83, 10-

CONTINUATION PAGE

Accordingly, Contract No. NRC-10-03-153 is modified as follows:

- 1) INCORPORATE Wackenhut Services, Incorporated's Collective Bargaining Agreement (CBA), effective October 1, 2006, for the performance period of December 1, 2006 through November 30, 2007.
- 2) PROVIDE an equitable adjustment, as a result of the CBA, in the amount of \$150,277.00 for the period December 1, 2006 through September 30, 2007.
- 3) PROVIDE additional funding in the amount of \$507,168.70 (reflects adjustments based on the CBA) to cover basic services and \$144,791.50 to cover TAS for the performance period of October 1, 2007 through November 30, 2007.
- 4) REVISE the pricing schedule to reflect the following adjustments:

OPTION PERIOD 4 (December 1, 2006 - November 30, 2007)

Labor Category

Current Rate

Revised Rate

Armed:

Unarmed:

Supervisory:





5) PROVIDE incremental funding in the amount of \$802,237 (\$657,445.70 for basic guard services and \$144,791.51 for TAS). This increment of funds fully funds the total ceiling of this contract in the amount of \$15,346,843.19.

As a result of this modification, the total obligations under this contract are provided below:

FY03: \$ 2,614,870.00 FY04: \$ 2,954,564.18

FY05: \$ 3,003,000.00 FY06: \$ 3,056,100.00 FY07: \$ 3,718,309.01

Total: \$15,346,843.19

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS CONTRACT REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.